PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS,	Celebration of Independence Day is fundamental to the values, goals, vision patriotism and fiber of our City and our Country; and
WHEREAS,	The City of Dunwoody has held its annual 4 th of July parade since 1976. With the dedication and hard work of Pam Tallmadge and the other members of the 4 th of July Parade Committee, this year's parade marked the 34 th anniversary of this celebration in the City of Dunwoody; and
WHEREAS,	The City of Dunwoody's annual 4 th of July Parade Committee have brought together hundreds of volunteers throughout the years, and have tirelessly worked with dedication and enthusiasm to make each year's parade successful and enjoyable for all who participate in and attend this event; and
WHEREAS,	The spirit of volunteerism which has grown from this event has benefitted the City of Dunwoody and the community, leading the 4 th of July Parade Committee to honor America's volunteers at this year's July 4 th parade; and
WHEREAS,	The 4 th of July Parade Committee has helped make this patriotic celebration the largest July 4 th Parade in the State of Georgia, with approximately 2,000 participants and 30,000 attendees annually.
NOW, THEREFOR	RE, I, Ken Wright, Mayor of the City of Dunwoody, do hereby commend
PAM TAL	LMADGE AND THE ENTIRE 4 TH OF JULY PARADE COMMITTEE
for their dedication, in	nvaluable contributions, and passion for the City of Dunwoody.
	EREOF , I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Dunwoody, this 23 rd day of August, 2010.
	City of Dunwoody Mayor
	Ken Wright
Attest:	

Sharon Lowery, City Clerk